

1 CLOTHILDE V. HEWLETT  
 Commissioner  
 2 MARY ANN SMITH  
 Deputy Commissioner  
 3 DANIEL P. O’DONNELL  
 Assistant Chief Counsel  
 4 UCHE ENENWALI (State Bar No. 235832)  
 Senior Counsel  
 5 DANIEL LEWIS (State Bar No. 336685)  
 Counsel  
 6 Department of Financial Protection and Innovation  
 7 320 West 4<sup>th</sup> Street  
 8 Los Angeles, California 90013  
 9 Telephone: (213) 264-4592  
 10 Attorneys for Complainant

11  
 12 BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL PROTECTION AND INNOVATION  
 13 OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

14  
 15 In the Matter of: )  
 )  
 16 THE COMMISSIONER OF FINANCIAL )  
 17 PROTECTION AND INNOVATION, )  
 )  
 18 Complainant. )  
 )  
 19 v. )  
 )  
 20 MCBEN SOLUTIONS, LLC, and )  
 21 LANDRY MBENDEKE, )  
 )  
 22 Respondent. )  
 23 \_\_\_\_\_ )

**ORDER RESCINDING DESIST AND  
 REFRAIN ORDER FOR VIOLATIONS OF  
 FINANCIAL CODE SECTION 22100**

1  
2  
3  
4  
5  
6  
7  
8  
9  
10  
11  
12  
13  
14  
15  
16  
17  
18  
19  
20  
21  
22  
23  
24  
25  
26  
27  
28

The Commissioner of Financial Protection and Innovation (Complainant) finds that there is a Desist and Refrain Order for violations of Financial Code Section 22100 issued on October 26, 2023 against MCBEN SOLUTIONS, LLC, and LANDRY MBENDEKE. At the Commissioner’s discretion and good cause appearing, the Commissioner hereby rescinds the Desist and Refrain Order without prejudice.

Dated: May 24, 2024  
Sacramento, California

CLOTHILDE V. HEWLETT  
Commissioner of Financial Protection and Innovation



By \_\_\_\_\_  
MARY ANN SMITH  
Deputy Commissioner  
Enforcement Division